

Government Gazette Staatskoerant

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA

Vol. 551

Pretoria, 27 May
Mei 2011

No. 34324

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The Government Printing Works will not be held responsible for faxed documents not received due to errors on the fax machine or faxes received which are unclear or incomplete. Please be advised that an "OK" slip, received from a fax machine, will not be accepted as proof that documents were received by the GPW for printing. If documents are faxed to the GPW it will be the sender's responsibility to phone and confirm that the documents were received in good order.

Furthermore the Government Printing Works will also not be held responsible for cancellations and amendments which have not been done on original documents received from clients.

CONTENTS • INHOUD

No.

Page
No. Gazette
 No.**GENERAL NOTICE****Rural Development and Land Reform, Department of***General Notice*

316 Correction Notice: Notice 117 Draft Second Edition Consolidated Environmental Implementation and Management
Plan: Incorporating the new Rural Development Mandate 3 34324

GENERAL NOTICE

NOTICE 316 OF 2011



rural development
& land reform

Department:
Rural Development and Land Reform
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

GENERAL NOTICE: 117 Draft Second Edition Consolidated Environmental Implementation and Management Plan: Incorporating the new Rural Development Mandate.

CORRECTION NOTICE

Notice no 117 Draft Second Edition Consolidated Environmental Implementation and Management Plan: Incorporating the new Rural Development Mandate. Published in Government Gazette No 34063 of 3 March 2011 is hereby corrected as follows:

Removal of the word "Draft" from the General Notice (title) on page 2 and page 3 (contents page and the cover page of the actual document) of the Gazette.

It should read on page 2: General Notice 117 Second Edition Consolidated Environmental Implementation and Management Plan: Incorporating the new Rural Development Mandate.

Instead of: 117 Draft Second Edition Consolidated Environmental Implementation and Management Plan: Incorporating the new Rural Development Mandate.

The title on the cover page should read:

**SECOND EDITION CONSOLIDATED
ENVIRONMENTAL IMPLEMENTATION AND MANAGEMENT PLAN
-Incorporating the Rural Development Mandate-**

Instead of:

**DRAFT SECOND EDITION CONSOLIDATED
ENVIRONMENTAL IMPLEMENTATION AND MANAGEMENT PLAN
-Incorporating the Rural Development Mandate-**

The words "Draft" and "DRAFT" should be removed from the Gazette/document following the approval and adoption of the document by the Committee on Environmental Coordination (CEC).
